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BOX SCO re Re pOI't Clayton Valley Boys Varsity Football @ Acalanes Boys Varsity Football -
10/20/2017 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T

Clayton Valley 7 14 7 7 35

Acalanes 7 7 7 0 21

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play CLA ACA

Clayton 1 05:55 #15 Thomas (Jr.) Alatini runs for 49 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by 7 0

Valley #83 good)

Acalanes 1 02:36 #11 Robby Rowell pass complete to #2 Nick Price for 28 yards. Touchdown! 7 7
(Point after kick by #40 Cameron Shapoorian good)

Clayton 2 11:18 #5 Kenny (KJ) Gardner Jr. pass complete to #1 Dre White Jr. for 36 yards. 14 7

Valley Touchdown! (Point after kick by #83 good)

Acalanes 2 06:32 #11 Robby Rowell pass complete to #27 Tommy Thrasher for 7 yards. 14 14
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 Cameron Shapoorian good)

Clayton 2 03:08 #5 Kenny (KJ) Gardner Jr. runs for 29 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by 21 14

Valley #83 good)

Clayton 3 10:45 #8 James Teofilo runs for 54 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #83 28 14

Valley good)

Acalanes 3 04:19 #11 Robby Rowell pass complete to #15 Aidan McNamara for 20 yards. 28 21
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 Cameron Shapoorian good)

Clayton 4 04:30 #15 Thomas (Jr.) Alatini runs for 6 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by 35 21

Valley #83 good)
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TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

Clayton Valley
491

56

8.8

69

00:24:09

22

17

0
4/10 (40.0%)

5/5 (100.0%)

Acalanes
351

57

6.2

299
31-42

9.6

52
15
3.5
299
31

9.6

00:23:51

20

14
2
6/11 (54.5%)

2/2 (100.0%)
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PASSING - CLAYTON VALLEY PASSING - ACALANES

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int

5 Kenny 5 7 69 1 0 11 Robby 31 42 299 3 1

(KJ) Rowell

Gardner -

Jr.

RUSHING - CLAYTON VALLEY RUSHING - ACALANES

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD

15 21 197 9.4 2 11 Robby 12 50 4.2 0

Thomas Rowell

(Jr.)

Alatini 3 Jake 2 4 2.0 0
Delaney

8 James 17 155 9.1 1

Teofilo 8 1 -2 -2.0 0
Keaziah

5Kenny 4 37 9.3 1 Smith

(KJ)

Gardner

Jr.

1 Dre 4 31 7.8 0

White Jr.

21 Makhi 1 3 3.0 0

Gervais

Team 1 0 0.0 0

16 1 -1 -1.0 0

Dwayne

Alatini
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RECEIVING - CLAYTON VALLEY

RECEIVING - ACALANES

Name

1 Dre

8 James
Teofilo

6
Anthony
Trimble

16
Dwayne
Alatini

White Jr.

Rec

3

Yds

53

11

Avg

17.7

5.0

0.0

TD

Name

2 Nick
Price

19 Brian
Merken

15 Aidan
McNamara

10 Chris
Rogers

27 Tommy
Thrasher

Rec

13

Yds

116

92

62

22

Avg

14.5

71

15.5

4.4

7.0

TD
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DEFENSE - CLAYTON VALLEY DEFENSE - ACALANES
Name Tkl  Solo  Ast Sack TFL  Int Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int
27 Ben 7.5 7 1 0.0 0.0 0 44 Nick 90 5 8 0.0 0.0 0
Breon Henderson
7 Ryan 4.5 4 1 0.0 0.0 0 61 Ryan 70 5 4 0.0 1.0 0
Wilson Nall
53 3.5 3 1 0.5 1.5 0 6 Scott 55 3 5 0.0 0.0 0
Kitione Brydon
Tau
29 Gabe 45 4 1 0.0 0.0 0
4 Garret 3.0 3 0 0.0 1.0 0 Middleton
Ganguet
72 Seth 45 2 5 0.0 0.0 0
18 25 2 1 0.0 0.0 0 Pezman
Parker
Allen 27 Tommy 35 2 3 0.0 0.0 0
Thrasher
29 Alijha 2.5 2 1 0.0 0.0 0
Bradford 19 Brian 30 3 0 0.0 0.0 0
Merken
3 Cade 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0
Carter 51 Alex 20 2 0 0.0 0.0 0
Cortessis
13 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0 1
Gabriel 33 Clay 15 0 3 0.0 0.0 0
Dobbins Schmidt
2 Kyle 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0 26 Jesse 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.0 0
Sparks Iniguez-
Stralla
31 Dusty 1.5 1 1 1.5 1.5 0
Mitchell 73 Sam 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.0 0
Saracevic
23 Priest 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Preston 15 Aidan 10 O 2 0.0 0.0 0
McNamara
55 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Mathew 78 Logan 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Huffaker Branch
16 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 14 Trenton 1.0 O 2 0.0 0.0 0
Dwayne Tso
Alatini
81 Kage 05 O 1 0.0 0.0 0
20 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 Groszewski
Christian h g
Seeley
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KICKING - CLAYTON VALLEY KICKING - ACALANES
Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts
83 0 0 5 5 40 0 0 3 3
Cameron
Shapoorian
‘ PUNTING - CLAYTON VALLEY 1 PUNTING - ACALANES
{ Name Num Yds Avg 120 } Name Num Yds Avg 120
40 3 142 47.3 1
Cameron
Shapoorian
PUNT RETURNS - CLAYTON VALLEY PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
KICKOFF RETURNS - CLAYTON VALLEY KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
8 James 1 65 65.0 0 8 4 40 10.0 0
Teofilo Keaziah
Smith
26 Jesse 2 25 12.5 0
Iniguez-
Stralla

\
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