Box Score Report

Clayton Valley Boys Varsity Football @ Acalanes Boys Varsity Football -

10/20/2017 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Clayton Valley	7	14	7	7	35
Acalanes	7	7	7	0	21

SCORING PLAYS						
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	CLA	ACA	
Clayton Valley	1	05:55	#15 Thomas (Jr.) Alatini runs for 49 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #83 good)	7	0	
Acalanes	1	02:36	#11 Robby Rowell pass complete to #2 Nick Price for 28 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 Cameron Shapoorian good)	7	7	
Clayton Valley	2	11:18	#5 Kenny (KJ) Gardner Jr. pass complete to #1 Dre White Jr. for 36 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #83 good)	14	7	
Acalanes	2	06:32	#11 Robby Rowell pass complete to #27 Tommy Thrasher for 7 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 Cameron Shapoorian good)	14	14	
Clayton Valley	2	03:08	#5 Kenny (KJ) Gardner Jr. runs for 29 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #83 good)	21	14	
Clayton Valley	3	10:45	#8 James Teofilo runs for 54 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #83 good)	28	14	
Acalanes	3	04:19	#11 Robby Rowell pass complete to #15 Aidan McNamara for 20 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 Cameron Shapoorian good)	28	21	
Clayton Valley	4	04:30	#15 Thomas (Jr.) Alatini runs for 6 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #83 good)	35	21	

TEAM STAT COMPARISON						
	Clayton Valley	Acalanes				
otal Offense	491	351				
Number of Plays	56	57				
Yards per Play	8.8	6.2				
assing	69	299				
Completions - Attempts	5 - 7	31 - 42				
Yards per Pass	13.8	9.6				
Touchdowns - Interceptions	1 - 0	3 - 1				
ushing	422	52				
Rushing Attempts	49	15				
Yards per Rush	8.6	3.5				
eceiving	69	299				
Receiving Completions	5	31				
Yards per Catch	13.8	9.6				
enalties - Yards	8 - 90	3 - 30				
rnovers	1	1				
Fumbles - Lost	1 - 1	1 - 0				
Interceptions Thrown	0	1				
nting Attempts - Average Distance	0 - 0.0	3 - 47.3				
efensive Sacks - Yards	2 - 19	0 - 0				
me of Possession	00:24:09	00:23:51				
owns						
First Downs	22	20				
First Downs - Rushing	17	4				
First Downs - Passing	5	14				
First Downs - Penalties	0	2				
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	4/10 (40.0%)	6/11 (54.5%				
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	5/5 (100.0%)	2/2 (100.0%				

PASSING - CLAYTON VALLEY							
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int		
5 Kenny (KJ) Gardner Jr.	5	7	69	1	0		

PASSING - ACALANES						
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
11 Robby Rowell	31	42	299	3	1	

RUSHING -	RUSHING - CLAYTON VALLEY							
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD				
15 Thomas (Jr.) Alatini	21	197	9.4	2				
8 James Teofilo	17	155	9.1	1				
5 Kenny (KJ) Gardner Jr.	4	37	9.3	1				
1 Dre White Jr.	4	31	7.8	0				
21 Makhi Gervais	1	3	3.0	0				
Team	1	0	0.0	0				
16 Dwayne Alatini	1	-1	-1.0	0				

RUSHING - ACALANES							
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
11 Robby Rowell	12	50	4.2	0			
3 Jake Delaney	2	4	2.0	0			
8 Keaziah Smith	1	-2	-2.0	0			

RECEIVING - CLAYTON VALLEY							
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD			
1 Dre White Jr.	3	53	17.7	1			
8 James Teofilo	1	11	11.0	0			
6 Anthony Trimble	1	5	5.0	0			
16 Dwayne Alatini	0	0	0.0	0			

RECEIVING - ACALANES						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
2 Nick Price	8	116	14.5	1		
19 Brian Merken	13	92	7.1	0		
15 Aidan McNamara	4	62	15.5	1		
10 Chris Rogers	5	22	4.4	0		
27 Tommy Thrasher	1	7	7.0	1		

DEFENSE - CLAYTON VALLEY							
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	
27 Ben Breon	7.5	7	1	0.0	0.0	0	
7 Ryan Wilson	4.5	4	1	0.0	0.0	0	
53 Kitione Tau	3.5	3	1	0.5	1.5	0	
4 Garret Ganguet	3.0	3	0	0.0	1.0	0	
18 Parker Allen	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0	
29 Alijha Bradford	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0	
3 Cade Carter	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0	
13 Gabriel Dobbins	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	1	
2 Kyle Sparks	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0	
31 Dusty Mitchell	1.5	1	1	1.5	1.5	0	
23 Priest Preston	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
55 Mathew Huffaker	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
16 Dwayne Alatini	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
20 Christian Seeley	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	

Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
44 Nick Henderson	9.0	5	8	0.0	0.0	0
61 Ryan Nall	7.0	5	4	0.0	1.0	0
6 Scott Brydon	5.5	3	5	0.0	0.0	0
29 Gabe Middleton	4.5	4	1	0.0	0.0	0
72 Seth Pezman	4.5	2	5	0.0	0.0	0
27 Tommy Thrasher	3.5	2	3	0.0	0.0	0
19 Brian Merken	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0
51 Alex Cortessis	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
33 Clay Schmidt	1.5	0	3	0.0	0.0	0
26 Jesse Iniguez- Stralla	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
73 Sam Saracevic	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
15 Aidan McNamara	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0
78 Logan Branch	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
14 Trenton Tso	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0
81 Kage Groszewski	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0

KICKING - CLAYTON VALLEY						
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts		
83	0	0	5	5		

KICKING - ACALANES				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts
40 Cameron Shapoorian	0	0	3	3

PUNTING - CLAYTON VALLEY					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	

PUNTING - ACALANES					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
40 Cameron Shapoorian	3	142	47.3	1	

PUNT RETURNS - CLAYTON VALLEY					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	

PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	

KICKOFF RETURNS - CLAYTON VALLEY				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
8 James Teofilo	1	65	65.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
8 Keaziah Smith	4	40	10.0	0	
26 Jesse Iniguez- Stralla	2	25	12.5	0	